JAMES R. BOONE, PH.D., PROFESSIONAL LLC
JAMES R. BOONE, ABPP (CN)

2625 KEYSTONE RD, SUITE A-3

TARPON SPRINGS FL  34688

PH: (727) 944-4600

FAX: (727) 945-9800

FEE SCHEDULE-2023
INDEPENDENT MEDICAL EVALUATIONS
IME – NEUROPSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION:             $5,500.00

*(plus expenses if performed out of area)

A NEUROPSYCHOLOGICAL IME is a full day evaluation including a clinical interview, test selection, administration, scoring and interpretation of tests, written report, and responses to IME questions.  

IME - PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION                             $3,200.00
*(plus expenses if performed out of area)

A PSYCHOLOGICAL IME a half-day evaluation including a clinical interview, test selection, administration, scoring and interpretation of tests, written report and responses to IME questions.
REVIEW OF RECORDS:

Review of records hourly rate when performed in conjunction with an IME, which is billed per hour after the IME is completed.                                                   

                                                                                         $425.00/hour
*TRAVEL EXPENSES include travel time (portal to portal), hotel costs, testing room venue costs, meals, gas, tolls and parking fees.  Travel time, hotel and testing room costs will be billed ahead of time and require prepayment.  Other incidental travel expenses such as meals, gas, tolls and parking fees will be billed upon completion of the IME.  Travel time is billed at the rate of $425.00 per hour of travel time (portal to portal) and billed on the basis of a 9-hour day.   
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CANCELATION POLICY:  If an IME is canceled within two business days of the scheduled appointment, the full fee is charged.  A $1,000 fee is charged if the appointment is canceled in fewer than five, but more than two working days prior to the appointment.  There is no charge if the appointment is canceled by more than five business days prior to the appointment.    

Legal Fees

Deposition **                                                                    $500.00/ hour 

Record Review /
Preparation for Deposition / 
Consultation with Attorney                                               $500.00/ hour

Court Fees

*Testimony charges per hour plus expenses                  $500.00/ hour

(Pinellas, Hillsborough, Pasco County) 
Portal to portal**

*Testimony charges per hour plus expenses                  $500.00/hour 

(outside of Pinellas, Hillsborough, Pasco County)** 
                                                                             up to $3,600 per day

 ** If a scheduled deposition or court appearance is canceled within two business days of the scheduled time, a fee of $500.00 per hour is charged for the time that was reserved.                                                                                                           
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